CORRECTION DEED

For a valuable consideration cash in hand paid to us by Roy James Loflin, Jr. and Caroline S. Loflin, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to correct the description contained in that deed between the parties hereto dated September 23, 1963 and recorded in Book 90 on page 155 in the Chancery Clerk's Office in Canton, Mississippi, we, F. H. Edwards and wife, Lottie M. Edwards, do hereby convey and warrant unto the said Roy James Loflin, Jr. and wife, Caroline S. Loflin, as tenants by the entirety with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 100.0 feet on the west side of Kathy Circle in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as Lot # 5, and a strip of land 20 feet wide off the southern part of Lot 4 which strip is more particularly described as beginning at the westernmost corner of Lot 4, thence running North 100 40'E along the western line of said lot 4 to a point that is 20.0 feet north of the Northern line of Lot 5, thence run in an easterly direction parallel with the south line of said lot 4 for 199.4 feet to the eastern line of said lot #4, thence run in a southernly direction along the east line of said lot 4 to the northeast corner of said lot 5, thence run in a westerly direction along the south line of said lot 4 for 194.1 feet to the point of beginning, and all being in Block "D" of Kathy Subdivision according to plat thereof of record in Plat Book # 4 on Page 14 in the Chancery Clerk's Office in Canton, Mississippi. Subject to utility right-of-way easement of 15.0 feet in width off the south side of said lot #5, and all being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

Less and except therefrom one-half (1/2) of all oil, gas and other minerals as reserved by former owners.

It is agreed and understood that no residence shall be constructed on said lot which shall cost less than \$16,000.00 according to the presently prevailing prices, and the residence shall be not closer than 60 feet to the front street and not closer than 10 feet to the north line of said lot.

The warranty herein contained shall be effective as of September, 23, 1963.

91 PE 500

The grantees herein join in this conveyance to show their consent to this correction.

Witness our signatures, this the <a>\(\frac{13}{3} \) day of February, 1964.

F. H. Fowards

Lovie M. Edwards

Roy James Loffin, Jr.

State of Mississippi County of Madison

Fersonally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, the within named F. H. Edwards, Lettie M. Edwards, Roy James Loflin, Jr. and Caroline S. Loflin who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as and for their act and deed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the 1/3 day **Par**uary, 1964.

Cilolice 112 Herry Fublic

:coasission expires:

STATE OF MESSESSIFE; County of Madison: "

The County of Madison: "

T the record in my office this 26 day of February 1964, Book No.

many one and soul of office, this the 28

W. A. SIMS, Clark

103

369° 16 W.

Form R-101

MINERAL RIGHT AND ROYALTY TRANSFER (To Undivided Interest)

1681

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY of MADISON	KNO	w all men	BY THESE PRESER	NTS:
that C. O. Baffington, Char	rles Phillip E	affington an	d Tom M. Duncan	,
	Madison		County State of	
hereinafter called grantor (whether one or	more and referr	ed to in the si	ngular number and m	asculine gen-
der), for and in consideration of the sum of	<u> </u>	Ten ar	d Mo/100	Dollars
\$ 10.00 and other good and valua				
Gus Noble and Ernest H. Forte				
hereinafter called grantee the receipt of w				
by these presents does grant, sell and conve				
$(\frac{1/15}{1})$ interest in and to all of the oil, g				
that certain tract or parcel of land situated State of Mississippi, and described as follows:	i in the County o ws:	f	<u> Edison</u>	·····)
$SE_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}} NW_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ and $SW_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}} NE_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ and all that 50 acres off the South end of NE Range 4 East, containing 150 acres	NW and No N	$\mathbf{E}_{k}^{\mathbf{I}}$, all in S	t of the Camden Ro ection 10, Townshi	oad and ip 10 North,
Grantors intend and do hereby co	onvey an undiv	ided 10 mine	ral acres, whether	rproperly
		•		
STANTE OF MISSISSIPPI		ARVINIM TOUR		
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said undivided land, together with all and singular the rights an egress, and possession at all times for the purpose cilities and means necessary or convenient for premployees, unto said grantee, his heirs, successors and administrators hereby agrees to warrant and grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns against exthereof.	d appurtenances the of mining, drilling s oducing, treating an and assigns, forever forever defend all as	reto in any wise and operating for d transporting suc; and grantor he ad singular the as	belonging, with the right said minerals and the mai in minerals and for housin rein for himself and his id interest in said minerals	of ingress and ntenance of fa- ing and boarding heirs, executors a, unto the said
Grantee shall have the right at any time (by other liens on the above described lands, in the even holder thereof.				
This conveyance is made subject to any valid also any mineral lease, if any, heretofore made or sideration hereinabove mentioned, grantor has so assign and convey unto grantee, his heirs, success above conveyed in the oil, gas and other mineral or to accrue under said lease or leases from the abassigns.	being contemporan- id, transferred, assig- ors and assigns, the s in said land) in s	sously made from med and conveyed same undivided i ill the rights, ren	grantor to grantee; but, for and by these presents do nterest (as the undivided tals, royalties and other be	r the same con- es sell, transfer, interest herein- enefits accruing
WITNESS the signature S of the grantors	this 15th	day of	February	, 1964
Witnesses:		COM	Medlo	
	***************************************	Charles	Blill (Zull In
	 	7. M.	Dunkan	10

	hand and afficial coal, Lylus Am. St _e 1998	, this the 2 G	day of	Pabruary	15 mg
IN OF MINISTER					csW A
Itale day persona		me, the undersigned at	_		
swern, upon his (oath deposeth and salt	, one of the subscription that he saw the with	hin named		
D ROSTO		ereto, sign and deliver			
he, this editent, s	mberthed his name t	thereto as a witness in t	the presence of the		
		the other subr	cribing witness; tha	at he saw	
		name as witness there	eto in the presence o	of the said	
that the subscrib in mamed.	ang witnesses subscrib	bed their names to est			other on the day and year
Iworn to and sub	scribed before me, thi	is the			, A. D., 19
				- 3	
	1	11 5	X 6/1	A s	La La
1 (ı		3	Clerk of the Chancery Court W. U. U.	
			·		A TABLE MA CAPETE
AND BOTALITY TRANSITES		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	O'clock (L. M.	3	3 4 3 3

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

sc 1692

COUNTY OF MASSISSIPPI

For and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and the assumption by the grantees of the payment of the balance of an indebtedness to Kimbrough Investment Company, Jackson, Mississippi, which indebtedness is secured by a note and deed of trust on the property hereinafter described which was executed by the grantors herein, we, Harold C. Perry and wife, Peggy C. Perry do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto JAMES

5. STEWART AND WIFE, PEGGY STEWART the following described land and property situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 93.33 feet on the west side of Rasberry Street in Grand View Addition, and being more particularly described as beginning at a point that is 93.33 feet south of the Northeast Corner of Lot 12 of Block "D" and from said point of beginning run thence South along Rasberry Street for 93.33 feet, thence running west for 137.5 feet parallel to the south line of George Street, thence running north parallel to Rasberry Street for 93.33 feet, thence running east for 137.5 feet to the point of beginning, and all being part of lots 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17 of Block "D" of Grand View Addition to the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

Grantees assume the balance of the monthly payments on the above mentioned indebtedness beginning with the payment due March 1, 1964, and also assume payment of 1964 taxes on said property.

The grantors also convey to the grantees all reserve escrow account on deposit with said Kimbrough Investment Company which have been deposited for payment of taxes and insurance on said property.

Witness our signatures this 27th day of February, 1964.

HAROLD C. PERRYO

augu C. Perry

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF Zando

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, Harold C. Perry and wife, Peggy C. Perry, who acknowledged that they each signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their act and deed on the date named therein.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 27th day of February, 1964.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires April Expires April

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

U.W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Cou

W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instructions was in my office this 27 day of 726, 1964, at 130 o'clock for and was duly recorded on the 28 day of 726, 1964, Book No. 1964 on Page 50 in my office.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 28 of 726, 1964.

By Hall Ewest

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

the second and a second and a second and a production for the rate of the Public Land, for

the second as a second and a second and a second as the rate of the second and but he second as the second and souther the second as a second and souther the second as a second a

generalists to the Artist of the supposed of the wild Lord & returned to the General Lord Office by the CORVINGE Helling Culled in NOW ENOW YE, That the United States of A named the said I for the little for the fillering the well addled by and the first of the same together with all the re nevel zer, commencer, and apparting were for converge wither, trasconde belonging, unto the said film I he Stelling and Hullian Cathe be and so has been and and proceed and so has been and and proceed. In Testimony Ethereot, A. Malla full Sulla PRESIDENT OF THE UNIVERSITY STATES OF AMERICA, have cannot from Latters to be made PATENT, and the Statte governor at Marie and Mr. Office and beauto affixed. BINEST COURSE STANDER TO DITT OF WILDENSTONIA FOR The Long of it has any INDIPANDANA DE THE CRITER STATESTAL SUP. 11/2 / BY THE PRESIDENT: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANA STATE WASHINGTON 25, D. C. TEB 1964 I bereby sertify that the governor of the patent record, * incl

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

The Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to differ the Chancery County, certify the Chancery County Coun

Clase Elect.

office.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The fit of a nomember of the order of the come Greeting

WEIRILLS

the detact of a

according to the afficient and the second se GRYENAL made on the force and a second of the second designed

NOW KNOW YE Poster

United States of America

medican materials to the second energy and a second energy of the selection of the selectio the said of the said of the said of the said

and to their the and trust when they best tot I be I see I A D 20 St b L D to some best with a most over the privileges, commandes and apparaments of unasserver made startaids colonizing underthe and 1770 Hud lenne

In Ecstimony Whereof, I, 112 to the standing

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF THE STATES OF THE STATES OF

bornberrack BAPAN water my wife a service of machine street free the

INDIPENDENCE OF THE UNITED STATES TO SEE THE

BY THE PRESIDENT!

SEAL of the GENERAL LAND OF THE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

WASHINGTON 25. D. C FEB 43

In order extangly that the (γ_i) to happen in the potential i , i , i

Class Election

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed and a flat way of flat way 196 f, at 3:00 clock P. M., 28 day of February _, 1964, Book No. 91 on Page 500

_, 1964.

8 of Jebruary, 196.
W. A. SIMS, Glork
By Marlene D. Fugnt

06

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
To all to whom these Presents shall come. Greeting:
WHEREAS have Could be sure to the second of the second
half deposited in the GUNERAL LAND OFFICE CONT. See Second 1980 of 1980 (1981) to 60 1111 1 AND
John Culli Sea and Fisher Culle . Co
the Act of Congress of the MMs of April, 4839, entitled when the man and the regions and the way of the future Lancius for
the both Cast marke go sisters land for polar his
the South East marker of Section land for produce her with the description of Section to Such as the Section of Section to Subject to such at Colombia Marchesters of the Section of
one hundred and fish web and this hundretter of
according to the official plat of the survey of the soil Livels returned to the General Land Office by the St. K. V. E. C. C.
GENERAL, which would track has been purchased by the mind for file died to the file and
William Muddisten,
United States of America in committee to meet to Promos, and we only note the second only of Congress, in
much come made and provided, HAVE GIVEN AND GRANTED, and by these presents DO, GIVE AND GRANT, unto
The Wendelliston and William Went Aleston,
and policy hedre, the said tract above described: UD SEAPH MAPH MAD INDIAND the same, together with all the rights,
priorition, unmanuture, and appartenances of subatovever nature, therewas belonging, unto the said from Hiller Holler
as lencen to in commence one net is forther to her copy
astenants in commence het is pent linging
PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, have enough them betters to be made PATENT, and the
SEAL of the GENERAL LAND OFFICE to be become to add to
WIEPERSP under my hand, at the SITT OF THE DILLITOTOIT, the land the day of
in the Year of our Lord one thousand eight hunored and and of the
BY THE PRESIDENT:
the design of the second of th
the transfer of the control of the light of the second of the light of
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
WACHINGTON OF D. C. SET.
I hereby certafy that this photograph is a true cry
of the patent remark, which is in my out to by in this
office. Come E6 Class
To the English of Contract of
OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
Sine, 13 the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
my of 27 day of Johnson, 1964, at 3:00 o'clock M.
recording to 28 day of February, 1967, Book No. 9/ on Page 507 Deputy See 28 day of February, 1967. By Marlene D. Flynt, D. C.
W. A. SIMS, Clerk
By//William D. Flynt D. C.

S. N. HOLLIDAY, JR., Grantor

TO

WARRANTY DEED

JOHN CHOICE CULIPHER AND FLORENCE E. CULIPHER, Grantees

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00)

Dollars cash in hand paid me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, S. N. HOLLIDAY, JR., do hereby convey and forever warrant unto JOHN CHOICE CULIPHER AND FLORENCE E.

CULIPHER, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:



TATED STATES
15 DENU BLANKI
15 DENU BLANKI
15 DENU BLANKI
16 DENU BLANKI
17 DENU BLANKI
18 DENU BLANKI
18 DENU BLANKI
19 DENU



Beginning at a point on the south side of Hart Street, said point being 148.6 feet west of the intersection of the south line of Hart Street with the west line of Van Buren Street and from said point of beginning run thence south 150 feet to a point; thence west 75 feet to a point; thence north 150 feet to a point on the south line of Hart Street; thence east 75 feet to the point of beginning, being Lots 13, 14 and 15 of Block E, Grand View Addition to the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

Subject to the City of Canton Zoning Ordinance, as amended, which has not been violated to date, and the exercise of governmental police powers.

WITNESS my signature on this the 27th day of February, 1964.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, S. N. HOLLIDAY, R., who acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public Notary Public

TY COMMESSION EXPIRES:

Jun Jelsony 5, 1967

TATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Was, Address State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed as afflicable of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed as afflicable of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed as afflicable of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed as a said of the within instrument was a said of the within its

N of office, this the 3 of March W. A. SIMS, Glork
By Marlene D. Jugat D.

BOOK 91 PAGE 509

1722

JIMMY CRAIN AND MARTHA C. CRAIN, Grantors

TO

WARRANTY DEED

ELMER THEO RAMSEY AND
MARY ANN RAMSEY,
Grantees

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and the assumption by ELMER THEO RAMSEY AND MARY ANN RAMSEY of that certain indebtedness owing by JIMMY CRAIN AND MARTHA C. CRAIN to First Federal Savings & Loan Assocation of Canton evidenced by a note and secured by a deed of trust dated April 1, 1963 and recorded in Book 302 at page 106 in the records of the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in the principal unpaid balance of \$10,919.79, We, JIMMY CRAIN AND MARTHA C. CRAIN do hereby sell, warrant and convey unto ELMER THEO RAMSEY AND MARY ANN RAMSEY, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or Parcel of land fronting 75.0 feet on the South side of Barfield Avenue, in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as being all of Lots 28, 29 and 30 of Block 5 of the Center Terrace Subdivision, and all being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

witness our signatures on this the 27 day of February,

and the second

Jimy Crain

Martha C. Crain

BOOK 91 P/GE 510

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, JIMMY CRAIN and MARTHA C. CRAIN, who acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal on this the 37 4 day of February, 1964.

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

was Simble Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for board at the distribution of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for board at the distribution of the condition of the conditi

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

BASS & CARTER ELECTRIC

RIGHT OF WAY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of One Dellar (\$1.00) cash, and other valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknewledged, I/we do hereby grant, convey and warrant unto MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the right to construct, maintain and operate an electric circuit, across, over and on that certain land in the MADISON, Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP II NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST.

The location of poles will be such as to least interfere with farm operations, and Grantee shall not enclose said right Should Grantee, or its successors, remove said circuit from said land and abandon said right of way, the right herein created in Grantee shall terminate. WITNESS my/our signature, this the 15 day of Mangelland MR. GRAFTON RANDALL STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Personally answered before me, the undersigned authority in and for the above jurisdiction, the within named signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and date ther GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the-County of Madison: ocery Court of said Sounty, cortify that the within instrument was filed of March, 1964, at 2:10 o'clock f M., of March, 1964, Book No. 9/ on Page 5// 3 of March 1964.

By Marlene D. Flynt

together with the right to cut and trim trees or shrubbery to the extent necessary to keep them clear of said electric circuit.

· 80 1724

COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Mr. S. O. Weens

LINE.

5086

PCA _360.2

RIGHT OF WAY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash, and other valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby grant, convey and warrant unto MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the right to construct, maintain and operate an electric circuit, across, over and on that certain land in the county of Madison ____, Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

NW 1, Section 9, Township 9N., Range 4E.

together with the right to cut and trim trees or shrubbery to the extent necessary to keep them clear of said electric circuit. The location of poles will be such as to least interfere with farm operations, and Grantee shall not enclose said right of way. Should Grantee, or its successors, remove said circuit from said land and abandon said right of way, the right herein

created in Grantee shall terminate. Van 12

WITNESS my/our signature, this the 30 da	St. There
	XV // Keine
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	1
COUNTY OF Malison	. }
Personally appeared before me, the undersigned author	ority in and for the above jurisdiction, the within named
S.O. Weens, and	, husband and with the golden
edged that A signed and delivered the foregoing	instrument on the day and date therein manifestal.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the	30 day of november 106
	W.a Sime Oliver
	7/ Phi 30 (58)
	(Title) tog
TATE OF MINERALIPE, County of Madison:	
the many in many this 2	aid County, certify that the within instrument was filed
the driv restaurant the 3 day of 700	nch , 1964, Book No. 9/ on Page 5/0
	-m /
and seal of office, this the	3 of March 1964.
MUBINE	By Marlens D. Flynt D. C.
	of the state of th

__ COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

W.D. Myers	AND MRS. I	INE. WA 508 AY INSTRUME	FCA _360.9	·
knowledged, I/we do hereby and assigns, the right to con-	great, convey and warrant	unto MISSISSIPPI POW. a electric circuit, across,	ns, receipt of all of which is hereb ER & LIGHT COMPANY, its succe over and on that certain land is to-wit:	-
NW to Section 9, To ONE Pole jel.	ANCHUR,	es I.O.	Durema	
The location of poles wi of way. Should Grantee, or its created in Grantee shall term	Il be such as to least interfere successors, remove said circuit sinate.	with farm operations, a from said land and aban	keep them clear of said electric cir nd Grantee shall not enclose said : adon said right of way, the right he	right
	,	M.D.	huzera Sympera	
county of	dian	.)		
W. D myers	ore me, the undersigned auth, and	D Myster	Partial and wife, who acknowledge the mentioned.	nowl-
/	and official seal this the	Title)	May 1963. Charles Sangler	<u>k</u>
	his 28 day of	teb	at the within instrument was 1	М.,
	seal of office, this the	archi, 1964	h 1964.	<u>/3</u>
114319 Fr.		Marlen	D. Flynt , D	. C.

JAMES HAROLD PUGH AND BOOK 91 PAGE 514 JO ANN H. PUGH, Grantors

Granto

TO

WARRANTY DEED

JOHN M. IRVING AND MARGARET S. IRVING, Grantees

and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and the assumption by JOHN M.

IRVING AND MARGARET S. IRVING of that certain indebtedness owing by JAMES HAROLD PUGH AND JO ANN H. PUGH to First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Canton evidenced by a note and secured by a deed of trust dated october 8, 1962 and recorded in Book 297 at page 282 in the records of the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in the principal unpaid balance of \$12,653.59, We, JAMES HAROLD PUGH AND JO ANN H. PUGH do hereby sell, warrant and convey unto JOHN M. IRVING AND MARGARET S. IRVING, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:



A lot or Parcel of land fronting 80.0 feet on the South side of George Street in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as being all of Lot 19 of the Highland Park Estates, a subdivision in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

Less and Except therefrom one-half of the oil, gas and other minerals as reserved by former owners.

This conveyance is subject to restrictive covenants recorded in Book 277 at page 482 in the Chancery Clerk's Office of Madison County, Mississippi, and zoning ordinance of the City of Canton, Mississippi.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 28 day of February, 1964.

to Ann H Dugh

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

BUON 91 7/E 515

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, JAMES HAROLD PUGH AND JO ANN H. PUGH, who acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal on this the 212 day of February, 1964.

Notary Public

STALY

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1, W. A. SHIP Place of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was Midfer record in My office this 2 day of 7 arch, 1964, at 4150 o'clock P.M.,
and was shifty restricted of the 3 day of March, 1964, Book No. 21 on Page 514
in strategies hand and and of office, this the 3 of March, 1964.

W. A. SIMS, Clerk

By March D. C.

(\$10.00) DOLLARS, cash in hand this day paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, PARKWAY PLASTICS, INC., a corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto WALKER L. WATTERS and wife, BETTI BROWN WATTERS, as joint tenants with the full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property, lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 213, of Natchez Trace Village, Madison County, Mississippi, according to the plat which is attached as Exhibit "B" to that certain deed from Lewis L. Culley, Jr., et al, to Parkway Plastics, Inc. and being particularly described by metes and bounds as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE1) of Section 22, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi; run South 660.6 feet; thence West 153.8 feet; thence North 32° 23' West 150 feet; thence South 73° 05' West 43.5 feet to point of beginning of the lot herein described; run thence South 32° 39' East 140 feet; thence South 53° 50' West 157.8 feet; thence North 36° 22' West 179.2 feet; thence North 67° 14' East 171 feet back to the point of beginning, said land herein described being located in the Northeast Quarter (NE1) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of Section 22, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and containing 0.6 acres.

The warranty of this conveyance is made subject to the protective covenants which are contained in Warranty Deed from Lewis L. Culley, Jr., et al, to Parkway Plastics, Inc., which deed is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi.

There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance the one-half mineral interest reserved by the Federal Land Bank of New Orleans, in deeds to B. L. McMillon, which are dated July 17,

MAR 91 ME 517

1939 and are recorded in Book 12 at Page 392 and Book 21 at Page 229, and to the reservation of an undivided 1/32nd royalty interest of one-half of the oil, gas and other minerals in Warranty Deed from Earlene Simmons, et al, to B. L. McMillon, which deed is dated April 23, 1947 and is recorded in Book 37, at Page 3.

The warranty of this conveyance is further subject to the reservation of an undivided one-half interest in all of the oil, gas and other minerals, subject to said previous reservations, in Warranty Deed from Lewis L. Culley, Jr., et al, to Parkway Plastics, Inc.

For the same consideration as stated above, the Grantor does hereby sell and convey unto the Grantees herein a perpetual but a non-exclusive right to use the roads and streets surrounding and in the vicinity of Natchez Trace Village as a means of ingress and egress to the property conveyed herein, said right having been acquired by grantor in its deed from Lewis L. Culley, Jr., et al.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1964 covering the above described property are to be prorated as of the date of this conveyance.

witness the Signature and SEAL of Parkway Plastics, Inc., by its duly authorized officer, this, the <u>26</u> day of February, 1964.

PARKWAY PLASTICS, INC.

IEON BARNETT, AND XVice President

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Shelly

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named LEON BARNETT, who acknowledged to me that he is President of Parkway Plastics, Inc., a corporation, and that for and on behalf of said corporation and as its act and deed, he signed, sealed

91 × £ 518

and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and in the year therein mentioned, he being first duly authorized so to do.

Given under my hand and official seal of office the _____day of February, 1964. My commission expires:

My commission expires Oct. 18, 1967.



STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 1, W. A Signis Clark of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for resord in my of this 29 day of 700000, 1964, at 8 00 o'clock A.M., and was different as the significant of the county Witnessemy hand gail seal of office, this the_

BUON 91 PK 05 519

17.

For a valuable consideration not necessary here to mention, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the further consideration of Four Hundred Dollars (\$400.00) due grantor by the grantee herein as evidenced by note described in and secured by purchase money deed of trust of even date herewith, I, CARROLL RICKS LEE, do hereby convey and warrant unto EDWARD JACKSON, subject to the terms and provisions hereof, that real estate situated in Madison County, Mississippi, being partly within the corporate limits of the City of Canton, more particularly described as follows:

Peginning at a point in the west line of Second Firebaugh Avenue that is 100 feet north of the intersection of the west line of Second Firebaugh Avenue with the north line of West Fulton Street (said point of beginning also being the northeast corner of that parcel of land conveyed by Carroll Ricks Lee to Edward Jackson by deed dated January 10, 1958, recorded in Land Record Book 71 at Page 300 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for said county), and from said point of beginning run north along the west line of said Second Firebaugh Avenue a distance of 40 feet to a stake, thence west a distance of 177 feet to a stake, thence south parallel with the west line of said Second Firebaugh Avenue 20 feet, more or less, to a stake at the northwest corner of that lot or parcel of land conveyed by Carroll Ricks Lee to Edward Jackson by deed dated September 21, 1962, recorded in Land Record Book 97 at Page 197 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for said county, thence east 77 feet to a stake and the northeast corner of that lot or parcel of land conveyed Edward Jackson by deed recorded in Book 87 at Page 197 thereof as aforesaid, thence south 20 feet, more or less, to the northwest corner of that lot or parcel of land conveyed Edward Jackson by deed recorded in Book 71 at Page 300 thereof as aforesaid, thence east along the north line of said lot or parcel of land conveyed Edward Jackson by deed recorded in Book 71 at Page 300 thereof as aforesaid 100 feet to the point of beginning.

The above described property may also be described as:

Perinning at the intersection of the west line of Second Firebaugh Avenue with the north line of West Fulton Street and from said point of beginning run north along the west line of Second Firebaugh Avenue 140 feet to a stake, thence west 177 feet to a stake, thence south 140 feet, more or less, to a point on the north line of West Fulton Street extended (being Mississippi Highway No. 22) that is 179 feet west along the north line of said street and/or highway from the point of beginning, thence east along the north line of said highway and/or street 179 feet to the point of beginning; LESS AND EXCEPT THEREFROM those parcels of land heretofore conveyed by Carroll Ricks Lee to Edward Jackson as shown by deed dated January 10, 1958, recorded in Land Record Book 71 at Page 30C thereof and by deed dated September 21, 1962, recorded in Land Record Book 27 at Page 197 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for said county, and reference to said records is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is executed subject to:

- (1) Zoning Ordinances applicable to the above described property.
- (2) Ad valorem taxes for the year 1964 which the grantee assumes and agrees to pay by the acceptance of this conveyance.

Book 91 Page 519 12

- (3) Exception and/or reservation by the grantor herein of an undivided one-half interest in all oil, gas, and minerals.
- (4) Existing easements and/or servitudes, if any, now of record.

 The above described property is no part of grantor's homestead.

 WITNESS my signature this 24th day of February, 1964.

Carroll Ricks Lee

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

MADISON COUNTY

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, the within named CARROLL RICKS LEE, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as her act and deed.

Given under my hand and official seal this 26 day of February, 1964.

Mus. Mary R. Esse Notary Public X

hymnission expires:

august 24, 1964

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I, W. A. Since Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was Med for resord in 1967, at 11's 29 day of 7 march, 1964, at 1.00 o'clerk a M. a

91 ag 520

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

WARRANTY DEED

10 Just

In consideration of Ten Bollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid to us by the grantees hereinafter named and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MRS. WILMA H. ECHOLS, individually, and MRS. MANCIE CAROL ECHOLS ELLIOT and MRS. VIRGINIA ECHOLS HARRIS, acting herein by and through Mrs. Wilma H. Echols, our duly authorized agent and attorney in fact, do hereby convey and warrant forever unto BENJAMIN BARNES and wife SHIRLEY J. BARNES, as tenants by the entirety with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property, lying and being situated in the County of Madison and State of Mississippi, to-wit:



A lot or parcel of land located in the SER NER of Section 32, Township 9 North, Range 1 West, Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as beginning at a point on the south side of Renfroe Lane that is 125 feet east of the intersection of the south line of Renfroe Lane with the east line of Echols Avenue Extended, and run thence east along the south line of Renfroe Lane 114 feet, thence south parallel to Echols Avenue Extended 210.5 feet to the north line of the Curtis D. Dorsey and Polly Dorsey lot, thence west along the north line of said Dorsey lot 114 feet, thence northerly to the point of beginning.

We hereby reserve all of the oil, gas and other minerals in, on and under said property and this conveyance is made subject to all reservations and exceptions contained in the deed from the United States of America to Joe L. Moore and Company recorded in book 47 at page 345 of the land deed records of Madison County, Mississippi.

Grantees assume and agree to pay taxes on the above described lot for the year 1964.

Witness our signatures, this the eleventh day of February 1964.

MRS. NANCIE CAROL ECHOLS ELLIOT and MRS. VIRGINIA ECHOLS HARRIS

Mrs. Wilma H. Echols, Agent and

Attorney in Fact

800M 91 ≥ 02521

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, MRS. WILMA H. ECHOLS, individually, and as Agent and Attorney in Fact for MRS. NANCIE CAROL ECHOLS ELLIOT and MRS. VIRGINIA ECHOLS HARRIS, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument as and for her act and deed and as and for the act and deed of the said MRS. NANCIE CAROL ECHOLS ELLIOT and MRS. VIRGINIA ECHOLS HARRIS, being duly authorized.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the eleventh day of the seal of th

My commission expires: August 18, 1967

	ı	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:		talit . I a stancer and some Mad
I, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court for record in his affice this 29 day of day of day of	of said County, certify that the w	ot 10:30 o'clock Q. M.,
the recently in his price the 3 day of	march 1, 1964, Book No	. 9/_on Page 520
Withrest the hand and seal of office, this	1 3 Amarch	. 196 4
and the second of office, into	By Marlene D.	MS, Clerk
	By [10.0
	By Driene D.	-Thyn D.C

10 1750

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

WARRANTY DEED

In consideration of Ten Bollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid to us by the grantees hereinafter named and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MRS. WILMA H. ECHOLS, individually, and MES. MANCIE CAROL ECHOLS ELLIOT and MES. VIRGINIA ECHOLS HARRIS, acting herein by and through Mrs. Wilma H. Echols, our duly authorised agent and attorney in fact, do hereby convey and warrant forever unto BENJAMEN BARMES and wife SHIRLEY J. BARMES, as tenants by the entirety with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property, lying and being situated in the County of Madison and State of Mississippi, to-wit:





A lot or parcel of land located in the SE's NE's of Section 32, Township 9 North, Range 1 West, Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as beginning at a point on the south side of Renfroe Lane that is 239 feet east of the intersection of the south line of Renfroe Lane with the east line of Echols Avenue Extended, and run thence south parallel to the east line of Echols Avenue Extended 210.5 feet to the north line of the Curtis D. Dorsey and Polly Dorsey lot, thence east along the north line of said Dorsey lot and a continuation thereof 114 feet, thence north parallel to Echols Avenue Extended 210 feet to the south line of Renfroe Lane, thence west along the south line of Renfroe Lane 114 feet to the point of beginning.

We hereby reserve all of the oil, gas and other minerals in, on and under said property and this conveyance is made subject to all reservations and exceptions contained in the deed from the United States of America to Joe L. Moore and Company recorded in book 47 at page 345 of the land deed records of Madison County, Mississippi.

Grantees assume and agree to pay taxes on the above described lot for the year 1964.

Witness our signatures, this the eleventh day of February 1964.

MRS. NANCIE CAROL ECHOLS ELLIOT and MRS. VIRGINIA ECHOLS HARRIS

Mrs. Wilms H. Echols, Agent and

Attorney in Fact

91 ×a523

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, MRS. WILMA H. ECHOLS, individually, and as Agent and Attorney in Fact for MRS. NANCIE CAROL ECHOLS ELLIOT and MRS. VIRGINIA ECHOLS HARRIS, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument as and for her act and deed and as and for the act and deed of said MRS. NANCIE CAROL ECHOLS ELLIOT and MRS. VIRGINIA ECHOLS HARRIS, being duly authorized.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the eleventh day of February 1964.

My commission expires: August 18, 1967

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

OI I SERVISON IN MOUNT	,		
W. M. Wald. Clark of the	e Chancery Court of said Coun 27 day of Februar 3 day of March	ty, certify that the within	instrument was fled 0:30 o'clock Q · M.
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	·	of March	on Page <u>5572</u>
NIEC	By 27	Parlene B. J.	lork ynt D.G.
			0
Minning			

WARRANTY DEED

1 1764

In consideration of Five-Hundred and no/100 (\$500.00) dollars paid to me by Katie Lena Nicholson, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Albert Johnson, do hereby convey and warrant unto the said Katie Lena Nicholson the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

> A strip of land 50 feet wide off the south end of the following described property: Lot 20 less 145 feet off the west end thereof in Couch and Yeargains Addition to the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi. The lot here conveyed has a frontage on the west side of Frost Street of 50 feet and a depth of 145 feet.

The purchaser agrees to pay the 1964 ad valorem taxes on the above described property. This lot is no part of my homestead. Witness my signature, this the 22nd day of February, 1964.

State of Mississippi

Madison County

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, the within named Albert Johnson who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as and for his act and deed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the 22 day 1964.

Court of said County, sprify that the

Si: 1765

For and in consideration of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, cash in hand paid us, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Edith Rosen Reich and husband, Henry Reich, do hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto Blanche Friedman Rosen all of our right, title and interest in and to the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, County of Madison and State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot No. 13 in Block 1 of the Busse-Dobson Sub-division of the City of Canton, Mississippi, as shown by plat thereof on file and of record in Book No. 3, at Page 599, of the Land Deeds Records of said County, the said lot lying on the corner of East Center Street and Dobson Avenue, and fronting 52½ feet on the North side of East Center Street and 120 feet on the East side of Dobson Avenue, and comprising a part of Lot 32 on the north side of said East Center street according to George and Dunlap's present map of the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi; the interest conveyed herein includes any interest I acquired in the said property under that certain deed dated April 6, 1938, executed by H. Friedman and wife, Mrs. Bertha Friedman, to Blanche Friedman Rosen, et al, which is recorded in Book 11, Page 405, of the records in the Office of the Chancery Clerk in and for Madison County, Mississippi.

Witness our signatures, this the _____ day of 7 through, 1964.

STATE OF KANSAS // Leace (

COUNTY OF

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County, in said State, the within named Edith Rosen Reich and husband, Henry Reich, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

STATE OF MISCISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISCISSIPPI, County of Misc

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

.0 1776

MADISON COUNTY

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We hereby convey and warrant utno HENRY J. KLAAS the following described parcel of land in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

> 3 acres in the form of a square in the Southeast corner of that tract of land conveyed to us by deed of John B. Yandell and Helen S. Yandell, dated September 24, 1941, recorded in Book 19, Page 598, of the land records of Madison County, Mississippi, Said 3 acres faces on the North side of the Yandell Road, being in Section 23, Township 8 North, Range 2 East.

Witness our signatures this, February 21, 1964.

A. C. Klaas

Anna Klaas

Anna Klaas

Lung Hausema

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

MADISON COUNTY

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the above County and State, A. C. KLAAS and ANNA KLAAS, husband and wife, who acknowledged that they executed and delivered the foregoing deed as their voluntary act and deed upon the date therein written.

WITNESS my signature and seal of offoce, this \mathcal{J} day of 1964.

My commission expires:

an 127 1967

SATE OF ACTION OF Madisons

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. White State of the Chancery Court of State of the Chancery Court of State of the State of the Chancery Court of State of the Chancery Court of the Chancery

91 × 4527

For a valuable consideration not necessary here to mention, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, ORA LEE SMITH, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto my husband LESTER SMITH that real estate situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

Lot Fourteen (14) of Block "E" of Carroll Smith Addition to the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, when described with reference to map or plat of said addition now on file in the Chancery Clerk's Office for said County, reference to said map or plat being here made in aid of and as a part of this description; together with the buildings and improvements thereon situated.

Lester Smith, the grantee, joins in the execution of this converance as the above described property constitutes the present homestead of the parties to this instrument.

WITNESS our signatures this 29th day of February, 1964.

Ora Lee Smith

Lieta Somma

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI YIMUOD MCELCAM

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, the within named ORA LEE SMITH and LESTER SMITH, wife and hustand, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on

the day and year therein mentioned as her act and deed. Given under my hand and official seal this 38 day of Marci,

Notary Public

Notary

ысы 91 жы**528**

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

WARRANTY DEED

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid to me by the grantee hereinafter named, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, E. D. COTTEN, a widower, do hereby convey and warrant unto C. W. COTTEN, the following described property, lying and being situated in the County of Madison and State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 3 of Block 1 of Highland Colony, according to the plat thereof on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

Sturman Jamell

E. D. Cotten



STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned RANNISKENEXX in and for said County and State, the within named E. D. COTTEN, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, as and for his act and deed.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KATHERINE THOMPSON and HOMER LEWIS THOMPSON, do hereby sell, convey and warrant to LAKE CAVALIER, INC., a Mississippi corporation, the following described real property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land being situated in Lot 2, Block 24, of Highland Colony, a subdivision of Madison County, Mississippi being more particularly described to-wit:

Beginning at an iron stake on the west boundary of Mississippi State Highway 51, which stake is situated 355.5 feet northerly along the western boundary line of said highway from a point where said west boundary line intersects the south line of Lot 2, of Block 24, of Highland Colony, thence turn left through 121 degrees 45 minutes and run west 240 feet to a point; thence turn left through 80 degrees 18 minutes and run southerly 48.85 feet to a point; thence turn left through 86 degrees 18 minutes and run easterly 112.4 feet to a point; thence turn right 18 degrees 43 minutes and run easterly 78.9 feet to the westerly line of U. S. #51; thence turn left through 90 degrees 22 minutes and run northerly along the westerly line of U.S. #51 a distance of 136.65 feet to the point of beginning.

Grantee assumes and agrees to pay, according to the terms and conditions thereof said assumption being a part of the consideration hereof, the balance due under that certain deed of trust and note to Magnolia State Savings & Loan Association, dated 2-15-62, and recorded in Book 291, Page 300.

Grantee assumes ad valorem taxes for the year 1964. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this the 4th day of March, 1964.





K!:..

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

the undersigned authority Personally appeared before me, for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named KATHERINE THOMPSON and HOMER LEWIS THOMPSON, husband and wife, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 🌣 🔏)arch_ , 1964. My commission expires: All Hammen

My Commission Expires June 1, 1965

Pt County of Madison: Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed (\$10.00) DOLLARS, cash in hand this day paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned LEWIS L. CULLEY, JR. and wife, BETHANY W. CULLEY, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto PARKWAY PLASTICS, INC., a corporation; the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 163, of Natchez Trace Village, Madison County, Mississippi, according to the plat which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof as though fully copied herein in words and figures and being particularly described by metes and bounds as follows, to-wit:

Prom the Northwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of Section 22, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi; run West 44.7 feet; thence South 733.2 feet to the North line of a 40 foot wide street and the point of beginning of the land described herein; thence North 48° 57' East for 250.3 feet; thence South 40° 52' East for 67.7 feet; thence North 85° 50' East for 64.8 feet; thence South 44° 13' West for 259.4 feet to the North line of a 40 foot wide street; thence North 59° 46' West for 135.1 feet along the North line of said street to the point of beginning; and containing .66 acres, more or less, and being situated in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and in the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 22, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

The warranty of this conveyance is made subject to the protective covenants which are attached hereto as Exhibit "B" and made a part hereof as though fully copied herein in words and figures.

As to that part of captioned property which is situated in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 22, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, there is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance the reservation of one-half of the oil, gas and other minerals in deed of Mrs. Ruth Roudebush to Lewis L. Culley, which deed is dated September 13, 1945 and is recorded in Book

BOOK 91 PLEE 531

31, at Page 22 and subject to said reservation by Mrs. Ruth Roudebush, the grantors do hereby reserve unto themselves an undivided one-fourth interest in and to all the oil, gas and other minerals.

As to that part of captioned property which is located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 22, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, there is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance the reservation of one-half of the oil, gas and other minerals in deeds of the Federal Land Bank of New Orleans, which are dated July 17, 1939 and are recorded in Book 12 at Page 392 and Book 21 at Page 229, and the reservation of an undivided 1/32nd royalty interest in one-half of all oil, gas and other minerals in deed of Earlene Simmons, et al, to B. L. McMillon, dated April 23, 1947 and recorded in Book 37, at Page 3, and subject to the reservation of the Federal Land Bank of New Orleans and of Earlene Simmons, et al, the grantors do hereby reserve unto themselves an undivided one-fourth interest in and to all oil, gas and other minerals.

For the same consideration as stated above, the Grantors do hereby sell and convey unto the Grantees herein a perpetual but a non-exclusive right to use the roads and streets surrounding and in the vicinity of Natchez Trace Village as a means of ingress and egress to the property conveyed herein, but the Grantors herein reserve the right to dedicate said streets and roads in the future for public use.

The grantors agree to pay the ad valorem taxes for the year 1963 and the grantee agrees to pay the ad valorem taxes for the year 1964.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this, the ______day of January, 1964

BETHANY WE CULLEY

800N 91 PAGE 532

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS::::

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named LEWIS L. CULLEY, JR. and wife, BETHANY W. CULLEY, who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and in the year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office, this,

day of January, 1964.

commission expires:

TW447 + NW Corner of WE 4 of Section 22, Lo will of 100 NORCE: /"1550" IN LIGHTLE EX TRACE SURVEY mE 3 Mills J. Justin, And the solution of the 07 207 Lyginalle 0.0.6. (N) NO 103 Exhibit "A"

PROTECTIVE COVENANTS AFFECTING NATCHEZ TRACE VILLAGE

BOOK 91 PARE 534

- 1. The property conveyed herein shall be known and described as residential property and no structure shall be erected, placed, altered, or permitted to remain on said lot other than a residential building meeting the specifications and requirements hereinafter set out; however, nothing herein contained shall be construed in such a way as to prohibit the continued use and maintenance of a water well or pumping system to be installed in the property, provided the operation of said wells and water system over and across any of the property does not interfere with the construction of homes on any of the lots.
- 2. No dwelling house shall be constructed on the said lot having an area of less than 1,800 square feet of living area for a one story house, nor having less than 1,200 square feet of living area on the lower floor of a one and one-half or a two story house.
- 3. No noxious or offensive activities shall be carried on upon any of the said property, nor shall anything be done thereon which may be or may become an annoyance or nuisance to the neighborhood.
- 4. No type structure shall be erected on any of the lots in said subdivision without prior submission of the plans and specifications to the Board of Governors of Natchez Trace Village, hereinafter provided for, and approval of such structure must hereinafter be obtained from the said Board of Governors prior to construction.
- 5. No changes or alterations shall be made after the original construction of the structure on a lot until such plans and specifications for the alterations have been submitted to, and approved, in writing, by the Board of Governors of Natchez Trace Village as said Board is hereinafter set out.
- 6. The owner of the property shall keep the grass on said property neatly cut and shall keep the property free of weeds, litter and rubbish of all kinds.
- 7. All septic tanks shall be installed in accordance with the requirements of the Mississippi State Board of Health and shall not be put in use until a certificate of approval from the Mississippi State Board of Health is submitted to the Board of Governors.
- 8. No trailer, other than a boat trailer, shall be placed or maintained on said property.
- 9. This property may not be resubdivided; however, nothing herein contained shall prevent the owner of two (2) adjoining lots from treating the combined area of the two (2) lots as one (1) building lot, in which event the set back line for building purposes shall be construed and interpreted to apply to the outside lines of the two (2) combined lots and not to the line which is common to both lots.
- 10. No dwelling shall be located on any residential lot nearer than 50 feet to the front lot line, nor nearer than 25 feet to any side lot line.
- 11. It is understood and agreed that the land conveyed herein shall be bound by the rules and regulations formulated by the Board of Governors of Natchez Trace Village, which Board of Governors shall consist of Lewis L. Culley, Jr., Gus Noble and Lewis L. Culley, Sr., and Lewis L. Culley, Jr., Gus Noble

Exhibit "B"

and Lewis L. Culley, Sr., shall serve as a Board of Governors until such time as ten (10) homes in an area to be known as Natchez Trace Village shall be constructed and occupied by permanent residents. In the event the said Lewis L. Culley, Jr., Gus Noble or Lewis L. Culley, Sr., shall die while serving as members of the Board of Governors, then the other members of the Board of Governors shall appoint another person to serve as a member of said Board of Governors until such time as ten (10) homes have been constructed and are occupied by permanent residents, and said other member shall serve for a term of office to be determined by the original members of the Board of Governors. In the event all of the original Board of Governors should die while serving as a member of the Board of Governors, the owners of the remaining property in Natchez Trace Village shall meet at a time and place to be determined by the owner of the majority of the property and three members shall be elected to serve until such time as ten (10) homes are constructed and actually occupied by permanent residents. When ten (10) homes are actually constructed and occupied by permanent residents, then, on the second Monday of each May thereafter there shall be held a meeting of the then owners of the various lots of the said subdivision, which meeting is to be held at 7:00 o'clock P.M., at a place to be designated in a written notice posted at the main entrance to the property, which said meeting shall be for the purpose of electing members to the Board of Governors. An owner shall have the right to cast one (1) vote for each lot owned in the subdivision and said vote may be either in person or by proxy. If a lot has more than one owner, said owners shall be entitled to only one (1) vote. Any member of the Board shall be elected by a majority of the lot owners voting at this meeting.

- 12. The Board of Governors may make such rules and regulations affecting the use of the subject property as they so desire, said rules and regulations to include, but are not limited to the following:
- (a) Any structure for mooring boats to be erected shall be first submitted to the Board of Governors with complete plans and specifications, which specifications shall require construction of treated lumber and said structure must be approved by the Board of Governors as to the width, height, location, design and specifications of any structure. No structure of wood shall be erected that is not neatly painted with two (2) coats of paint. No piers or any other structure shall be erected or shall extend into the lake abutting the property, said lake being known as the Natchez Trace Village Lake.
- (b) With the permission of the Board of Governors lot owners may permit guests to maintain boats on their property, provided that such privileges do not interfere with the other property owners rights and privileges; however, no boat of any kind owned by any person other than the owner of the lot in the hereinabove described land shall be allowed to be moored or maintained in any adjacent water on a permanent basis.
- (c) The owner of each lot except the owner of Natchez Trace Village shall annually pay a maintenance charge for the purpose of creating a fund to be known as the "Natchez Trace Maintenance Fund". The amount of the annual charge may be fixed by the Board of Governors but, in no event, shall exceed Fifty Dollars and 00/100 (\$50.00) per year, per lot. The purpose of the maintenance fund, among other things, may include but is not limited to the upkeep of public right-of-ways, insect control,

employment of a watchman, repair and ministenance of any facility designed for the benefit of the property owners in the subdivision and the payment of any taxes on any facility which provides for the general benefit of the lot owners.

- (d) The Board of Governors shall have the power and authority to formulate rules and regulations in addition to those herein set out, which rules and regulations in the opinion of the Board of Governors shall add to the beneficial use of the subject property and shall contribute to the safety and beauty of the property.
- 13. All homes shall be for the purposes of single family residential dwellings, and no dwelling shall ever be financed in any manner or mortgaged to any lender which is guaranteed by the Federal Housing Administration, the Veterans Administration or any other institution whose loan would be insured by the United States of America or its agents.
- 14. The owner of the lot conveyed herein shall have the perpetual right to use the entire lake known as Natchez Trace Village Lake, and the owners of lots abutting on the lake shall use their lot as a means of ingress and egress to said lake. As to owners of lots which do not abut the lake, said owner shall be provided, along with other owners of lots not abutting the lake, with a common means of ingress and egress to the lake.
- 15. All homes constructed on corner lots must face the point of intersection of the two streets abutting said lot.
- 16. No extrance to any garage or carport shall face the street which abuts said lot.
- 17. Enforcement shall be by proceedings at law or in equity against any person violating, or attempting to violate any covenant.
- 18. Invalidation of any of these covenants by judgment or court order shall, in no wise, affect any of the other provisions which shall remain in full force and effect.
- 19. These covenants shall run with the land and shall be binding on all persons for a period of twenty-five (25) years from the date of this instrument, after which time these covenants shall be automatically extended for successive periods of ten (10) years unless an instrument, signed by two-thirds (2/3) of the then owners of the lots in Natchez Trace Village has been recorded, agreeing to the change in said covenants in whole or in part, or to revoke the covenants entirely.

STATE OF MINISTER, County of Madiso			
the Chancery Comments of the Chancery Comments	court of said County, corting of march, 196	ry that the within instr 	oʻclock M.
the second second second	of March, 19	4, Book No. 91	on Page <u>530</u>
and of the same of affice.	this the 6 of 77	arch	. 196£
SEL MEDICAL PROPERTY OF THE PR	-Trock	W. A. SIMS, Clork	£ D.C
	-3-	. 0	
	•	•	